Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2016) Report Gode: 2 By Fund

From 1/1/2016 to 12/31/2016 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers [w|Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1000 General 2,325,256.27
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 15 13183 Check ACECA AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 100.00 2,325,156.27
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 38 13205 Check ARKANSAS ASSOC OF QUORUM AP:2016 MEMBERSHIP 0.00 195.00 2,324,961.27
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 22 13190 Check ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MA AP:INV# 1565171/ ACCI 0.00 835.20 2,324,126.07
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 24 13192 Check ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS CO AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 3,278.00 2,320,848.07
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 19 13187 Check AT&T MOBILITY AP:ACT# ENDING 7088 0.00 184.82 2,320,663.25
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 16 13184 Check B & B RADIO AP:INV# 8112 0.00 27.25 2,320,636.00
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 4 13172 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0071416-001 0.00 354.25 2,320,281.75
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 3 13171 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 7714 0.00 147.81 2,320,133.94
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 5 13173 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 8835 0.00 360.24 2,319,773.70
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 7 13175 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACTH#ENDING 6972 0.00 113.59 2,319,660.11
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 20 13188 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 6805 0.00 125.69 2,319,534.42
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 27 13195 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 8863 0.00 73.94 2,319,460.48
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 34 13201 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 0996 0.00 326.34 2,319,134.14
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 35 13202 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 9384 0.00 221.12 2,318,913.02
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 36 13203 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 9338 0.00 169.46 2,318,743.56
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 29 13197 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:INV# 570177133 0.00 15.75 2,318,727.81
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 31 13199 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:2 INV#S 0.00 37.84 2,318,689.97
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 2 13170 Check DEPT OF FINANCE AND ADMINIS AP:PILOT STATE JUDG 0.00 2,112.59 2,316,577.38
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 37 13204 Check ENVIROPEST INC AP:RENEWAL OF TER 0.00 201.65 2,316,375.73
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 14 13182 Check LOWE'S AUTO PARTS INC AP:INV# 5860-184997 0.00 124.67 2,316,251.06
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 6 13174 Check MICHAEL D MCCORMICK DDS AP:FOR DECEMBER 3 0.00 1,040.00 2,315,211.06
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 28 13196 Check MS WHOLESALE PLUMBING INC  AP:INV# 169605 0.00 21.71 2,315,189.35
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 30 13198 Check MS WHOLESALE PLUMBING INC  AP:INV# 169676 0.00 1.37 2,315,187.98
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 1 13231 Check NEOPOST USA, INC. AP:INV# 53482673 0.00 727.04 2,314,460.94
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 12 13180 Check OFFICE TECH AP:INV# 15-01159 0.00 59.95 2,314,400.99
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 11 13179 Check PAM ENNIS AP:REIMBURSE FOR S 0.00 28.28 2,314,372.71
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 18 13186 Check POPE COUNTY EMS AP:MEDICAL TRANSP 0.00 322.60 2,314,050.11
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 26 13194 Check POTTSVILLE WATER & SEWER D AP:ACT# ENDING 79 0.00 21.02 2,314,029.09
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 13 13181 Check RAMONA WOODS AP:REIMBURSE FOR O 0.00 34.99 2,313,994.10
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 25 13193 Check RUSSELLVILLE JANITORIAL SERV AP:INV# 22677 0.00 2,850.00 2,311,144.10
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1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 10 13178 Check SHANNON L. CALDWELL AP:MEMBERSHIP REN 0.00 90.00 2,311,054.10
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 8 13176 Check ST MARYS PHYSICIAN SERVICES AP:MEDICAL ON 12/13/ 0.00 36.30 2,311,017.80
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 32 13200 Check SUDDENLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 6701 0.00 60.87 2,310,956.93
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 17 13185 Check SUNRISE COFFEE SERVICES AP:INV# 1647 0.00 100.16 2,310,856.77
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 9 13177 Check THE COURIER AP:PUB ORD 15-0-75/ 0.00 0.90 2,310,855.87
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 21 13189 Check WASTE MANAGEMENT AP:ACT# ENDING 098- 0.00 218.35 2,310,637.52
1/5/16 1000-9901 Check 23 13191 Check WEST CENTRAL ARK PLANNING AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 5,000.00 2,305,637.52
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check ABEL, JENNIFER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 691.67 2,304,945.85
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check AKSAMIT, JASMINE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 641.78 2,304,304.07
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check ALBIN, SAMANTHA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 694.25 2,303,609.82
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check ANTHONY, TONY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 917.98 2,302,691.84
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check AUSTIN, DUJUANA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 564.43 2,302,127.41
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BAHENA, SABINA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 821.78 2,301,305.63
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BAILEY, SHARON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 882.38 2,300,423.25
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,151.80 2,299,271.45
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BALENTINE, LYNDSEY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 373.55 2,298,897.90
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BALLINGER, ANDREW W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 745.52 2,298,152.38
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 738.49 2,297,413.89
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BROCK, AARON S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 949.94 2,296,463.95
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 971.41 2,295,492.54
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BROWN, KIMBERLYN K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 842.59 2,294,649.95
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BROWN, REUBEN T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,294,448.73
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BULL, SHERRY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 677.71 2,293,771.02
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check BURNHAM, KEVIN E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 46.17 2,293,724 .85
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check CARTWRIGHT, DANIEL T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 704.65 2,293,020.20
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check CHANDLER, RITAW PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 802.12 2,292,218.08
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 672.74 2,291,545.34
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43717 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,291,344 .12
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check CULVER, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 693.13 2,290,650.99
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JASON W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 216.00 2,290,434.99
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 654.00 2,289,780.99
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1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43718 Check DAILY, DONR PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,289,578.56
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DAVIS, JAIME A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 784.95 2,288,793.61
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DEWITT, JORDAN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 869.42 2,287,924.19
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,055.14 2,286,869.05
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DODSON, KIMBERLY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 580.29 2,286,288.76
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DUVALL, JEFFREY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 893.57 2,285,395.19
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DUVALL, JENNIFER M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 724.65 2,284,670.54
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DUVALL, JUDY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 588.97 2,284,081.57
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DUVALL, LINDA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 699.62 2,283,381.95
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 955.74 2,282,426.21
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43729 Check EDWARDS, LUCAS C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 876.29 2,281,549.92
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 587.43 2,280,962.49
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 680.29 2,280,282.20
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check FREGIA, JACQLYN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 136.40 2,280,145.80
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check FROST, LEA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 2.1 2,280,143.69
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GARNER, KIM E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 744.22 2,279,399.47
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43721 Check GATLIN, BILLY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 908.16 2,278,491.31
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GIBSON, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,540.91 2,276,950.40
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 894.99 2,276,055.41
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GOBELL, DEBBIE R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 847.80 2,275,207.61
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43716 Check GRAY, ANITAC PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.35 2,274,417.26
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,073.58 2,273,343.68
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 784.35 2,272,559.33
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GRIFFIN, LARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 691.82 2,271,867.51
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GRITTON, JESSICA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 874.08 2,270,993.43
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check GRITTON, TERREL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 904.99 2,270,088.44
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43722 Check HALE, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 957.04 2,269,131.40
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 823.76 2,268,307.64
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HANEY, PHILIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,268,105.21
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 788.78 2,267,316.43
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43726 Check HARRIS, BRANDON B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 837.83 2,266,478.60
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1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,467.67 2,265,010.93
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 768.34 2,264,242.59
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HEFLIN, JACKIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,264,041.37
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HEMMER, VELMA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 436.42 2,263,604.95
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.29 2,262,814.66
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,008.44 2,261,806.22
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HOLBROOK, APRIL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 564.57 2,261,241.65
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,016.55 2,260,225.10
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 817.27 2,259,407.83
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HUBBARD, KATHY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 835.48 2,258,572.35
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 565.14 2,258,007.21
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HUBBARD, PHILLIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 907.16 2,257,100.05
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HUFFMAN, GERRAD A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 869.17 2,256,230.88
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HULL, CRYSTAL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 924.29 2,255,306.59
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check HURLEY, MARJORIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 657.18 2,254,649.41
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check IVY, DAVID M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 151.22 2,254,498.19
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, CANDACE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 431.80 2,254,066.39
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, SUNDAY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 692.59 2,253,373.80
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,624 .45 2,251,749.35
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check JOSEPH, MARCELLA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 451.80 2,251,297.55
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check KENDALL, DANIEL E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 692.52 2,250,605.03
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 959.20 2,249,645.83
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check KUSTURIN, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 148.63 2,249,497.20
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 535.76 2,248,961.44
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LAYMON, MATTHEW A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 741.04 2,248,220.40
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LEA, MARY E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 726.70 2,247,493.70
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,059.70 2,246,434.00
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LEAVELL, JONATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 688.76 2,245,745.24
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LEAVELL, SHERILYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 748.03 2,244,997.21
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,170.05 2,243,827.16
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check LITTLE, JAIME C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.65 2,243,046.51
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1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MASKE, REBECCA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 426.72 2,242,619.79
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 156.45 2,242,463.34
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCCOOL, ASHLEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 155.65 2,242,307.69
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCELRQY, LEAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 975.23 2,241,332.46
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,230.62 2,240,101.84
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCKNIGHT, CRYSTAL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 791.84 2,239,310.00
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCKOWN, RHONDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 685.93 2,238,624.07
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,165.60 2,237,458.47
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 644.80 2,236,813.67
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check METZ-BLAYLOCK, MARY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,236,611.24
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 826.89 2,235,784.35
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MIZE, LISA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 684.37 2,235,099.98
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43719 Check MOORE, CALEB A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,234,898.76
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MORRIS, AARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 994.64 2,233,904.12
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MORRIS, ASHLEY N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 768.69 2,233,135.43
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check MYERS, MARLENA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 229.88 2,232,905.55
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 836.13 2,232,069.42
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 619.46 2,231,449.96
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,293.11 2,230,156.85
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 680.58 2,229,476.27
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check OGE, UNA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 772.56 2,228,703.71
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check O'HARA, JAMES L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 618.57 2,228,085.14
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check OLIPHANT, KAREN E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 637.56 2,227,447.58
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check OWENS, TRUDY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 835.44 2,226,612.14
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check PACK, STACY PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 777.76 2,225,834.38
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check PARKS, KINZEY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 641.41 2,225,192.97
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check PAYTON, STEVEN J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 989.66 2,224,203.31
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check PAYTON, TERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 727.95 2,223,475.36
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,036.67 2,222,438.69
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43715 Check PRICE, DEBRA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 643.14 2,221,795.55
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43725 Check RENTFRO, JAMES SCOTT PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 770.85 2,221,024.70
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1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 509.91 2,220,514.79
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check RIDENHOUR, WILLIAM C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 984.61 2,219,530.18
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check RIEDMUELLER, PHILLIP S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,106.21 2,218,423.97
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43723 Check RIGGS, ERICK D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,093.95 2,217,330.02
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SCHERFF, RYAN C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 725.46 2,216,604.56
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SCOTT, LANE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,216,403.34
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SCOTT, MATTHEW T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 46.17 2,216,357.17
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 642.79 2,215,714.38
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43720 Check SKELTON, WILLIAM D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,215,511.95
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,133.23 2,214,378.72
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SPARKS, WILLIAM B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,214,177.50
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check STANDRIDGE, FELICIA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 585.85 2,213,591.65
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,022.09 2,212,569.56
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 472.98 2,212,096.58
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43730 Check STORMENT, ROBERT S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 759.37 2,211,337.21
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check STREEVAL, RANDELL M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 899.80 2,210,437.41
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SUMNERS, BOONE J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 752.76 2,209,684.65
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 930.14 2,208,754.51
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SWEAT, KATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 715.90 2,208,038.61
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SWEET, PHILLIP A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 872.10 2,207,166.51
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,291.99 2,205,874.52
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check TARPLEY, BLAKE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,205,672.09
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43727 Check TARVIN, WILLIAM J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 766.52 2,204,905.57
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WHITE, DANNY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,003.15 2,203,902.42
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WALLIS, SHERRY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 632.32 2,203,270.10
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WARREN, RANDI D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 761.73 2,202,508.37
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WELLS, KENNETH D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 781.19 2,201,727.18
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WHITEHEAD, ROBBIE O PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 525.18 2,201,202.00
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WHORTON, GERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,044.06 2,200,157.94
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WILLCUTT, DIANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,271.02 2,198,886.92
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WOODS, RAMONA C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 870.99 2,198,015.93
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1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WYLLIA, TANYA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 662.21 2,197,353.72
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,170.60 2,196,183.12
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check YOUNG, MATTHEW P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 843.87 2,195,339.25
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check TURNER, JOSEPH K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 979.41 2,194,359.84
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check VANDEVEER, MELISSA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 657.82 2,193,702.02
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check VOGT, TYLER J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 633.74 2,193,068.28
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 9999999 Check WALL, DONNA | PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,105.67 2,191,962.61
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43724 Check WILSON, BLAKE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,260.63 2,190,701.98
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43728 Check VINING, JOHN W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 809.47 2,189,892.51
1/6/16 1000-9900 Payroll 40 43731 Check WHITE, MATTHEW J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 808.37 2,189,084.14
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 46 13212 Check ARKANSAS ASSESSORS ASSOCI AP:2016 MEMBERSHIP 0.00 100.00 2,188,984.14
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 47 13213 Check ARKANSAS CHAPTER-IAAO AP:2016 MEMBERSHIP 0.00 15.00 2,188,969.14
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 43 13209 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0070370-001 0.00 54.62 2,188,914.52
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 44 13210 Check BURRIS INC AP:3 INV#S 0.00 128.23 2,188,786.29
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 48 13214 Check BURRIS INC AP:3 INV#S 0.00 28.85 2,188,757.44
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 42 13208 Check LAURA L MCGUIRE AP:REIMBURSE FOR O 0.00 54.22 2,188,703.22
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 45 13211 Check LOWE'S AUTO PARTS INC AP:INV# 5860-185762 0.00 27.20 2,188,676.02
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 41 13207 Check TOTAL ASSESSMENTS SOLUTIO AP:INV# 1-1-16 / FOR J 0.00 23,700.00 2,164,976.02
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 39 13206 Check U.S. BANK AP:RISK MANANGEME 0.00 93,618.04 2,071,357.98
1/6/16 1000-9901 Check 49 13215 Check US POSTAL SERVICE AP:FOR POST OFFICE 0.00 90.64 2,071,267.34
1/7/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 20 Receipt Diane Willcutt 2015 Interest;Cir Clerk A 2.03 0.00 2,071,269.37
1/7/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 20 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt 2015 Interest;Cir Clerk A 0.00 0.04 2,071,269.33
1/7/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 21 Receipt Diane Willcutt Dec 2015 Interest; Trust 27.71 0.00 2,071,297.04
1/7/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 21 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt Dec 2015 Interest; Trust 0.00 0.55 2,071,296.49
1/7/16 1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 7 Receipt Rita Chandler Ck#1652-#078370-RC# 30.00 0.00 2,071,326.49
1/7/16 1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 7 Comm Rec Out Rita Chandler Ck#1652-#078370-RC# 0.00 0.60 2,071,325.89
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 58 13224 Check AR CHILD SUPPORT CLEARINGH AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 224.00 2,071,101.89
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 55 13221 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0071423-001 0.00 181.01 2,070,920.88
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 50 13216 Check CENTURYLINK AP:2 ACT#S ENDING 9 0.00 230.11 2,070,690.77
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 52 13218 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 3431 0.00 135.43 2,070,555.34
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 53 13219 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENIDNG 9549 0.00 87.15 2,070,468.19
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1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 54 13220 Check CONVERGENCE TECHNOLOGIES AP:INV# 843/ JUDGE S 0.00 108.97 2,070,359.22
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 51 13217 Check IAAO AP:2016 MEMBERSHIP 0.00 190.00 2,070,169.22
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 60 13226 Check JORJA TRADING, INC. AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 216.25 2,069,952.97
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 59 13225 Check MARK T. MCCARTY, TRUSTEE AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 636.92 2,069,316.05
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 56 13222 Check MATTHEW BENDER & CO INC AP:INV# 79143245 0.00 148.58 2,069,167.47
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 57 13223 Check WAGEWORKS, INC. AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 304.62 2,068,862.85
1/7/16 1000-9901 Check 61 13227 Check VALIC AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 790.64 2,068,072.21
1/7/16 1000-9905 No Check 1220 62 Check TELCOE FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO 0.00 2,714.00 2,065,358.21
1/8/16 1000-7111 Reimbursement-Office Emergency S 32 Receipt Dover Housing Authority 2011 -2015 314.14 0.00 2,065,672.35
1/8/16 1000-7111 Reimbursement-Office Emergency S 32 Comm Rec Out Dover Housing Authority 2011 -2015 0.00 6.28 2,065,666.07
1/8/16 1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 15,150.00 0.00 2,080,816.07
1/8/16 1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 303.00 2,080,513.07
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 35 Receipt District Court City Criminal Division - 50.00 0.00 2,080,563.07
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 35 Comm Rec Out District Court City Criminal Division - 0.00 1.00 2,080,562.07
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 36 Receipt District Court Civil Division - Decembe 317.50 0.00 2,080,879.57
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 36 Comm Rec Out District Court Civil Division - Decembe 0.00 6.35 2,080,873.22
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 37 Receipt District Court Small Claims Division - 25.00 0.00 2,080,898.22
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 37 Comm Rec Out District Court Small Claims Division - 0.00 0.50 2,080,897.72
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 38 Receipt District Court December 2015 24,068.67 0.00 2,104,966.39
1/8/16 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 38 Comm Rec Out District Court December 2015 0.00 481.37 2,104,485.02
1/8/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 7.37 0.00 2,104,492.39
1/8/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 0.15 2,104,492.24
1/8/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 15.86 0.00 2,104,508.10
1/8/16 1000-7501 Interest Income 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 0.32 2,104,507.78
1/8/16 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 24 Receipt Laura McGuire RC#14644-14663 13.35 0.00 2,104,521.13
1/8/16 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 24 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire RC#14644-14663 0.00 0.27 2,104,520.86
1/8/16 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 30 Receipt Diane Willcutt 1/1-5/16;RC#160875-16 100.00 0.00 2,104,620.86
1/8/16 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 30 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt 1/1-5/16;RC#160875-16 0.00 2.00 2,104,618.86
1/8/16 1000-7603 Sheriff Fees 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 3,060.00 0.00 2,107,678.86
1/8/16 1000-7603 Sheriff Fees 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 61.20 2,107,617.66
1/8/16 1000-7603 Sheriff Fees 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 25.00 0.00 2,107,642.66
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1/8/16 1000-7603 Sheriff Fees 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 0.50 2,107,642.16
1/8/16 1000-7606 Misc Charges And Fees 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 686.08 0.00 2,108,328.24
1/8/16 1000-7606 Misc Charges And Fees 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 13.72 2,108,314.52
1/8/16 1000-7609 Warrant Fees 38 Receipt District Court December 2015 942.29 0.00 2,109,256.81
1/8/16 1000-7609 Warrant Fees 38 Comm Rec Out District Court December 2015 0.00 18.85 2,109,237.96
1/8/16 1000-7611 Restitution Installment Fee Act 770/2 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 685.00 0.00 2,109,922.96
1/8/16 1000-7611 Restitution Installment Fee Act 770/2 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 13.70 2,109,909.26
1/8/16 1000-7802 Prisoner Care Reimbursements 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 173,483.00 0.00 2,283,392.26
1/8/16 1000-7802 Prisoner Care Reimbursements 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 3,469.66 2,279,922.60
1/8/16 1000-7807 Inmate Copays 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 1,002.44 0.00 2,280,925.04
1/8/16 1000-8706 Miscellaneous 26 Receipt Rita Chandler Ck#4774;Stale Dated-Ct 36.47 0.00 2,280,961.51
1/8/16 1000-8713 Social Security Admin-Prisoner Fees 28 Receipt Shane Jones December 2015 1,200.00 0.00 2,282,161.51
1/8/16 1000-8713 Social Security Admin-Prisoner Fees 28 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2015 0.00 24.00 2,282,137.51
1/8/16 1000-9901 Check 66 13230 Check APERS AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 28,800.26 2,253,337.25
1/8/16 1000-9901 Check 1 13169 Check NEOPOST USA, INC. AP; INV # 53482673-LE 0.00 727.04 2,252,610.21
1/8/16 1000-9901 Check 63 13228 Check POPE COUNTY CONSERVATION AP:FLOOD PLAIN MAN 0.00 5,000.00 2,247,610.21
1/8/16 1000-9901 Check 65 13229 Check SIMMONS FIRST BANK. AP:ACH MAINTENANC 0.00 50.00 2,247,560.21
1/8/16 1000-9905 No Check 1211 64 Check SFB-EFTPS 0.00 36,680.01 2,210,880.20
1/11/16  1000-8999  TRANSFER TO ROAD - FUEL STAT Transfer Out Transfer CLAIM #33 0.00 6,187.56 2,204,692.64
1/12/16 1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 45 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA 17,390.68 0.00 2,222,083.32
1/12/16 1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 45 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA 0.00 347.81 2,221,735.51
1/12/16  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 51 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA Annual Property Relief S 30,589.11 0.00 2,252,324.62
1/12/16  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 51 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA Annual Property Relief S 0.00 611.78 2,251,712.84
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 71 13330 Check AR ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY CL AP:2016 CLASS 5 DUE 0.00 600.00 2,251,112.84
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 70 13329 Check AR TRIAL COURT ASSISTANT'S A AP:2/3 COST 2016 ANN 0.00 23.32 2,251,089.52
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 69 13328 Check BENTON CO JUVENILE DETENTIO AP:INV DATE 1/5/16 0.00 2,075.00 2,249,014.52
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 72 13331 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV 0071547-001 O 0.00 123.08 2,248,891.44
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 80 13339 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 0003 0.00 365.61 2,248,525.83
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 86 13345 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:INV# 570180147 0.00 107.40 2,248,418.43
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 78 13337 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACT# ENIDNG 8812 0.00 3,488.09 2,244,930.34
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 81 13340 Check CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS LLC  AP:ACT# ENIDNG 3209 0.00 14.21 2,244,916.13
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1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 83 13342 Check CRUSE UNIFORMS AND EQUIPM  AP:INV# 351410 0.00 154.19 2,244,761.94
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 82 13341 Check DAVIS CAR CARE AP:INV# 42200 0.00 42.46 2,244,719.48
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 79 13338 Check ENTERGY AP:ACT# ENDING 4188 0.00 21.10 2,244,698.38
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 85 13344 Check FAULKNER CO JUVENILE DETEN AP:FOR DECEMBER 0.00 3,330.00 2,241,368.38
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 74 13333 Check MSI CONSULTING GROUP, LLC  AP:INV 22781 VIRTUAL 0.00 600.00 2,240,768.38
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 87 13346 Check OFFICE TECH AP:INV# 15-01186 0.00 436.00 2,240,332.38
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 84 13343 Check SENTENCING OPTIONS SPECIALI AP:INV# 426212 0.00 5,845.00 2,234,487.38
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 76 13335 Check STAPLES CREDIT PLAN. AP:ACT# ENDING 4300 0.00 69.17 2,234,418.21
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 73 13332 Check THE ATKINS CHRONICLE AP:INV 33252 PROBAT 0.00 28.75 2,234,389.46
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 75 13334 Check THE PAPER CLIP AP:INV 013858-00 DES 0.00 10.34 2,234,379.12
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 67 13326 Check WASTE MANAGEMENT AP:ACCT 0098 INV 452 0.00 285.42 2,234,093.70
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 77 13336 Check WAL-MART COMMUNITY AP:ACT# ENDING 5190 0.00 135.16 2,233,958.54
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 68 13327 Check YELL COUNTY JUVENILE DETENT AP:INV DATE 1/4/16 0.00 2,550.00 2,231,408.54
1/12/16  1000-9901 Check 1804 105133 Void Check ANDREAS F PRUITT AP:FOR JURY FOR 58 0.00 (15.00) 2,231,423.54
1/13/16 1000-7613 Restitution 53 Receipt Shane Jones CR-14-6517 Balance $4 230.00 0.00 2,231,653.54
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 95 13354 Check ALLCARE CORRECTIONAL AP:2 INV# S 0.00 4,277.77 2,227,375.77
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 88 13347 Check ANDREAS F PRUITT AP:REISSUE FOR JUR 0.00 15.00 2,227,360.77
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 89 13348 Check APRIL HOLBROOK AP:FOR MEALS FOR E 0.00 12.10 2,227,348.67
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 106 13365 Check ARKANSAS CIRCUIT CLERK'S AS AP:ANNUAL DUES FO 0.00 340.00 2,227,008.67
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 94 13353 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0071794-001 0.00 580.60 2,226,428.07
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 98 13357 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0071379-001 0.00 2.28 2,226,425.79
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 100 13359 Check BURRIS INC AP:4 INV#S 0.00 181.58 2,226,244.21
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 105 13364 Check CANNON SOLUTIONS AMERICA  AP:2 INV#S 0.00 398.52 2,225,845.69
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 92 13351 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACT# ENDING 6028 0.00 21.87 2,225,823.82
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 110 13369 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACT# ENDING 4186 0.00 164.59 2,225,659.23
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 115 13374 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACT# ENDING 9344 0.00 61.55 2,225,597.68
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 107 13366 Check CONVERGENCE TECHNOLOGIES AP:INV# 852 0.00 1,035.43 2,224,562.25
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 111 13370 Check COUNTY JUDGES' ASSOCIATION AP:COUNTY JUDGES 0.00 350.00 2,224,212.25
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 117 13376 Check DENNIS LOCK AND SAFE AP:INV# 38876 0.00 32.70 2,224,179.55
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 109 13368 Check DONNA WALL, POSTAGE METER AP:FOR POSTAGE ME 0.00 6,000.00 2,218,179.55
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 91 13350 Check ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWAR AP:2 INV#S 0.00 7,171.16 2,211,008.39
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1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 103 13362 Check H & R APPAREL AND MORE AP:INV# 723 0.00 106.43 2,210,901.96
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 99 13358 Check JEFF PHILLIPS AP:FOR CONTRACT S 0.00 583.33 2,210,318.63
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 104 13363 Check KEITH COGSWELL AP:FOR LEASE OF EL 0.00 1,645.00 2,208,673.63
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 90 13349 Check LAURA L MCGUIRE AP:FOR MEALS AND T 0.00 77.62 2,208,596.01
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 108 13367 Check PROPERTY INFO AP:2 INV#S 0.00 596.00 2,208,000.01
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 93 13352 Check RADIOLOGISTS OF RUSSELLVILL AP:12/23/2016/ MEDIC 0.00 331.00 2,207,669.01
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 101 13360 Check RIVER VALLEY COLLISION AP:INV# 3853 0.00 1,579.56 2,206,089.45
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 113 13372 Check SHRED-IT ARKANSAS AP:INV# 068607791 0.00 29.96 2,206,059.49
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 112 13371 Check SID BROWN COMPANY INC AP:INV# 00180933 0.00 84.85 2,205,974.64
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 102 13361 Check SUNRISE COFFEE SERVICES AP:INV# 1678 0.00 144.79 2,205,829.85
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 96 13355 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE AP:5 INV#S 0.00 24,900.00 2,180,929.85
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 114 13373 Check UNIQUE LINEN SERVICE AP:INV# 78844 0.00 19.75 2,180,910.10
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 116 13375 Check VINSON ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC  AP:INV# 072889-00-00 0.00 72.84 2,180,837.26
1/13/16  1000-9901 Check 97 13356 Check WELSCO INC AP:INV# 0224012 0.00 20.58 2,180,816.68
1/14/16 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer Claim 1 1,685.45 0.00 2,182,502.13
1/14/16 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 57 Receipt Laura McGuire Rc#14664-14692 9.00 0.00 2,182,511.13
1/14/16  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 57 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire Rc#14664-14692 0.00 0.18 2,182,510.95
1/14/16 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer Claim 6 22,095.91 0.00 2,204,606.86
1/14/16  1000-9901 Check 119 13378 Check APHERA AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 120.00 2,204,486.86
1/14/16  1000-9901 Check 118 13377 Check PAXTON MEDIA GROUP AP:FOR PUBLICATION 0.00 77.50 2,204,409.36
1/14/16  1000-9901 Check 67 13379 Check WASTE MANAGEMENT AP:ACCT 0098 INV 452 0.00 285.42 2,204,123.94
1/14/16  1000-9901 Check 67 13326 Void Check WASTE MANAGEMENT AP:ACCT 0098 INV 452 0.00 (285.42) 2,204,409.36
1/15/16  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 60 Receipt Diane Willcutt 1/6-12/16;RC#160951-1 2,957.10 0.00 2,207,366.46
1/15/16  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 60 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt 1/6-12/16;RC#160951-1 0.00 59.14 2,207,307.32
1/19/16  1000-8750 Reimburse-Prosecutor 67 Receipt Franklin County December 2015 1,814.07 0.00 2,209,121.39
1/19/16  1000-8751 Reimburse Auditor Expenses 64 Receipt State Of Arkansas-Legislative Audit Jan 2016 248.24 0.00 2,209,369.63
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 127 13435 Check A-1 TIRE & SERVICE CENTER AP:INV# 33854 0.00 76.30 2,209,293.33
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 121 13429 Check ACECA AP:ELECTION COMMI 0.00 200.00 2,209,093.33
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 124 13432 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0072018-001 0.00 61.35 2,209,031.98
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 126 13434 Check BURRIS INC AP:2 INV#S 0.00 694.33 2,208,337.65
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 131 13439 Check BURRIS INC AP:2 INV#S 0.00 223.66 2,208,113.99
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Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 132 13440 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0072116-001 0.00 47.69 2,208,066.30
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 134 13442 Check CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA  AP:ACT# ENDING 430- 0.00 425.01 2,207,641.29
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 120 13428 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:2 INV#S 0.00 41.55 2,207,599.74
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 128 13436 Check PARAGON PERFORMANCE AP:INV# 37010 0.00 167.12 2,207,432.62
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 123 13431 Check PREMIER BIOTECH AP:9 INV#S 0.00 487.96 2,206,944.66
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 129 13437 Check ST MARYS PHYSICIAN SERVICES AP:FOR MEDICAL TRE 0.00 20.77 2,206,923.89
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 125 13433 Check THE ATKINS CHRONICLE AP:INV# 33308 0.00 51.25 2,206,872.64
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 122 13430 Check VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACT# ENDING 0000 0.00 38.91 2,206,833.73
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 130 13438 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC ~ AP:INV# AR173138 0.00 13.43 2,206,820.30
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 133 13441 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC ~ AP:INV# AR172698 0.00 27.25 2,206,793.05
1/19/16  1000-9901 Check 1 13169 Void Check NEOPOST USA, INC. AP; INV # 53482673-LE 0.00 (727.04) 2,207,520.09
1/20/16 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund Taxes In Transfer January 2016 19,203.43 0.00 2,226,723.52
1/20/16 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund TR Com Out Transfer January 2016 0.00 384.07 2,226,339.45
1/20/16  1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures Transfer In Transfer January AOJ County Tra 789.70 0.00 2,227,129.15
1/20/16  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures Transfer In Transfer January AOJ City Transf 5,716.55 0.00 2,232,845.70
1/20/16  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures TR Com Out Transfer January AOJ City Transf 0.00 114.33 2,232,731.37
1/20/16  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer January AOJ County Tra 1,424.57 0.00 2,234,155.94
1/20/16  1000-7602  Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer January AOJ County Tra 4,945.35 0.00 2,239,101.29
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check ABEL, JENNIFER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 691.14 2,238,410.15
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check AKSAMIT, JASMINE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 641.78 2,237,768.37
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check ALBIN, SAMANTHA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 682.09 2,237,086.28
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check ANTHONY, TONY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 917.98 2,236,168.30
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check AUSTIN, DUJUANA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 564.43 2,235,603.87
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BAHENA, SABINA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 823.07 2,234,780.80
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BAILEY, SHARON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 882.38 2,233,898.42
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,151.80 2,232,746.62
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BALENTINE, LYNDSEY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 373.55 2,232,373.07
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BALLINGER, ANDREW W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 745.52 2,231,627.55
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 738.49 2,230,889.06
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BROCK, AARON S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 949.94 2,229,939.12
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 971.41 2,228,967.71
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1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BROWN, KIMBERLYN K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 842.59 2,228,125.12
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BROWN, REUBEN T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,227,923.90
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BULL, SHERRY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 677.71 2,227,246.19
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check BURNHAM, KEVIN E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 46.17 2,227,200.02
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check CARTWRIGHT, DANIEL T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 725.58 2,226,474.44
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check CHANDLER, RITAW PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 802.12 2,225,672.32
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 672.74 2,224,999.58
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43753 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,224,798.36
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check CULVER, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 715.21 2,224,083.15
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JASON W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 234.06 2,223,849.09
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 665.02 2,223,184.07
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43754 Check DAILY, DONR PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,222,981.64
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DAVIS, JAIME A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 784.95 2,222,196.69
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DEWITT, JORDAN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 869.42 2,221,327.27
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,055.14 2,220,272.13
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DODSON, KIMBERLY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 580.29 2,219,691.84
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DUVALL, JEFFREY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 893.57 2,218,798.27
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DUVALL, JENNIFER M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 724.65 2,218,073.62
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DUVALL, JUDY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 588.97 2,217,484.65
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DUVALL, LINDA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 699.62 2,216,785.03
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 955.74 2,215,829.29
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43767 Check EDWARDS, LUCAS C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 876.29 2,214,953.00
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 587.43 2,214,365.57
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 680.29 2,213,685.28
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check FREGIA, JACQLYN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 329.09 2,213,356.19
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check FROST, LEA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 2.1 2,213,354.08
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GARNER, KIM E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 744.22 2,212,609.86
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43757 Check GATLIN, BILLY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 908.16 2,211,701.70
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GIBSON, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,527.72 2,210,173.98
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 894.99 2,209,278.99
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GOBELL, DEBBIE R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 847.80 2,208,431.19
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1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43752 Check GRAY, ANITAC PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.35 2,207,640.84
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,073.58 2,206,567.26
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 784.35 2,205,782.91
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GRIFFIN, LARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 691.82 2,205,091.09
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GRITTON, JESSICA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 874.08 2,204,217.01
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check GRITTON, TERREL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 904.99 2,203,312.02
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43758 Check HALE, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 957.04 2,202,354.98
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 823.76 2,201,531.22
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HANEY, PHILIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,201,328.79
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 788.78 2,200,540.01
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43762 Check HARRIS, BRANDON B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 837.83 2,199,702.18
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,187.51 2,198,514.67
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 805.39 2,197,709.28
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HEFLIN, JACKIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,197,508.06
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HEMMER, VELMA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 581.32 2,196,926.74
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.29 2,196,136.45
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,095.46 2,195,040.99
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HOLBROOK, APRIL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 564.57 2,194,476.42
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,016.55 2,193,459.87
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 817.27 2,192,642.60
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HUBBARD, KATHY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 835.48 2,191,807.12
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 554.24 2,191,252.88
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HUBBARD, PHILLIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 907.16 2,190,345.72
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HUFFMAN, GERRAD A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 847.47 2,189,498.25
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HULL, CRYSTAL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 924.29 2,188,573.96
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check HURLEY, MARJORIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 657.18 2,187,916.78
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check IVY, DAVID M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 151.22 2,187,765.56
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, CANDACE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 431.80 2,187,333.76
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, SUNDAY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 692.59 2,186,641.17
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,624.45 2,185,016.72
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check JOSEPH, MARCELLA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 596.70 2,184,420.02
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1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check KENDALL, DANIEL E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 692.52 2,183,727.50
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 959.20 2,182,768.30
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check KUSTURIN, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 148.63 2,182,619.67
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 535.76 2,182,083.91
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LAYMON, MATTHEW A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 741.04 2,181,342.87
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LEA, MARY E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 726.70 2,180,616.17
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,059.70 2,179,556.47
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LEAVELL, JONATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 688.76 2,178,867.71
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LEAVELL, SHERILYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 748.03 2,178,119.68
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43763 Check LEY, ADDISON C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 850.06 2,177,269.62
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,170.05 2,176,099.57
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check LITTLE, JAIME C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.65 2,175,318.92
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MASKE, REBECCA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 426.72 2,174,892.20
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 160.33 2,174,731.87
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MCCOOL, ASHLEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 155.65 2,174,576.22
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MCELRQY, LEAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 975.23 2,173,600.99
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,230.62 2,172,370.37
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MCKOWN, RHONDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 685.93 2,171,684.44
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,165.60 2,170,518.84
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 644.80 2,169,874.04
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check METZ-BLAYLOCK, MARY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,169,671.61
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 826.89 2,168,844.72
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MIZE, LISA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 684.37 2,168,160.35
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43755 Check MOORE, CALEB A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,167,959.13
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MORRIS, AARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 994.64 2,166,964.49
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MORRIS, ASHLEY N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 768.69 2,166,195.80
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check MYERS, MARLENA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 293.47 2,165,902.33
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 836.13 2,165,066.20
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 619.46 2,164,446.74
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,293.11 2,163,153.63
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 680.58 2,162,473.05
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1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check OGE, UNA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 772.56 2,161,700.49
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check O'HARA, JAMES L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 618.57 2,161,081.92
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check OLIPHANT, KAREN E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 637.56 2,160,444.36
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check OWENS, TRUDY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 835.44 2,159,608.92
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check PACK, STACY PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 777.76 2,158,831.16
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check PARKS, KINZEY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 641.41 2,158,189.75
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check PAYTON, STEVEN J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 989.66 2,157,200.09
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check PAYTON, TERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 727.95 2,156,472.14
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,036.67 2,155,435.47
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43751 Check PRICE, DEBRA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 643.14 2,154,792.33
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43761 Check RENTFRO, JAMES SCOTT PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 770.85 2,154,021.48
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 509.91 2,153,511.57
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check RIDENHOUR, WILLIAM C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 984.61 2,152,526.96
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check RIEDMUELLER, PHILLIP S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,106.21 2,151,420.75
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 43759 Check RIGGS, ERICK D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,093.95 2,150,326.80
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 791.84 2,149,534.96
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SCHERFF, RYAN C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 725.46 2,148,809.50
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SCOTT, LANE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,148,608.28
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43764 Check SINK, ZACHARY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 860.91 2,147,747.37
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 642.79 2,147,104.58
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43756 Check SKELTON, WILLIAM D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,146,902.15
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SLATE, JESSE K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 759.37 2,146,142.78
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,133.23 2,145,009.55
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SPARKS, WILLIAM B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 201.22 2,144,808.33
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check STANDRIDGE, FELICIA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 585.85 2,144,222 .48
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,022.09 2,143,200.39
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 472.98 2,142,727.41
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43768 Check STORMENT, ROBERT S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 759.37 2,141,968.04
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check STREEVAL, RANDELL M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 883.93 2,141,084.11
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SUMNERS, BOONE J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 752.76 2,140,331.35
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 930.14 2,139,401.21
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1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SWEAT, KATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 715.90 2,138,685.31
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43790 Check SWEET, PHILLIP A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 869.00 2,137,816.31
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SWEET, PHILLIP A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 612.25 2,137,204.06
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,291.99 2,135,912.07
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check TARPLEY, BLAKE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 202.43 2,135,709.64
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43765 Check TARVIN, WILLIAM J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 766.52 2,134,943.12
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WALLIS, SHERRY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 632.32 2,134,310.80
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WARREN, RANDI D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 760.28 2,133,550.52
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WATSON, RICHARD D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 344.60 2,133,205.92
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WELLS, KENNETH D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 781.19 2,132,424.73
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WHITE, DANNY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,003.15 2,131,421.58
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WHITEHEAD, ROBBIE O PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 525.18 2,130,896.40
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WHORTON, GERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,063.21 2,129,833.19
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WILLCUTT, DIANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,271.02 2,128,562.17
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WOODS, RAMONA C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 870.99 2,127,691.18
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WYLLIA, TANYA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 662.21 2,127,028.97
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,170.60 2,125,858.37
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check YOUNG, MATTHEW P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 843.87 2,125,014.50
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check TURNER, JOSEPH K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 979.41 2,124,035.09
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check VANDEVEER, MELISSA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 657.82 2,123,377.27
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 9999999 Check WALL, DONNA | PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,027.57 2,122,349.70
1/20/16 1000-9900 Payroll 135 43760 Check WILSON, BLAKE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,260.63 2,121,089.07
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43766 Check VINING, JOHN W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 809.47 2,120,279.60
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43769 Check WHITE, MATTHEW J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 67.72 2,120,211.88
1/20/16  1000-9900 Payroll 135 43791 Check WHITE, MATTHEW J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.05 2,119,421.83
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 154 13461 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0072060-001 0.00 26.00 2,119,395.83
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 150 13457 Check CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA  AP:ACT# ENDING 082- 0.00 221.18 2,119,174.65
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 151 13458 Check CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA  AP:ACT# ENDING 504- 0.00 141.91 2,119,032.74
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 145 13452 Check DELTA PEST CONTROL AP:ACT# ENDING 0440 0.00 32.70 2,119,000.04
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 138 13445 Check ENTERGY AP:ACT# ENDING 3114 0.00 29.08 2,118,970.96
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 152 13459 Check ENTERGY AP:ACT# ENDING 4137 0.00 65.47 2,118,905.49
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1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 143 13450 Check FLEET SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC  AP:INV# 149659 0.00 1,660.08 2,117,245.41
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 142 13449 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC AP:INV# 106474 0.00 59.96 2,117,185.45
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 136 13443 Check LOWE'S AP:TRANS# 29234723 0.00 76.42 2,117,109.03
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 141 13448 Check LOWE'S AUTO PARTS INC AP:INV# 5860-186359 0.00 129.74 2,116,979.29
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 148 13455 Check QUILL CORPORATION AP:INV# 2087288 0.00 124.93 2,116,854.36
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 146 13453 Check SHEILA MCGEE AP:JANITORIAL SERVI 0.00 800.00 2,116,054.36
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 149 13456 Check SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP AP:INV# 82074001 0.00 293.22 2,115,761.14
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 139 13446 Check SPECIALIZED MEDICAL PLLC. AP:MEDICAL VISITS F 0.00 9,100.00 2,106,661.14
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 153 13460 Check SPECIALIZED MEDICAL PLLC. AP:FOR PURCHASE O 0.00 435.60 2,106,225.54
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 140 13447 Check STAPLES ADVANTAGE AP:INV# 8037557355 0.00 319.06 2,105,906.48
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 137 13444 Check VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACT# ENDING 0000 0.00 216.21 2,105,690.27
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 147 13454 Check VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACT# ENDING 0000 0.00 69.49 2,105,620.78
1/20/16  1000-9901 Check 144 13451 Check WEX BANK AP:ACT# ENDING 678- 0.00 30.03 2,105,590.75
1/21/16 1000-7220 State Land Redemption Taxes In Transfer January 2015 1,146.88 0.00 2,106,737.63
1/21/16 1000-7220 State Land Redemption TR Com Out Transfer January 2015 0.00 22.94 2,106,714.69
1/21/16  1000-7501 Interest Income 72 Receipt Laura McGuire 2015 Interest Trust Acct 1.25 0.00 2,106,715.94
1/21/16  1000-7501 Interest Income 72 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire 2015 Interest Trust Acct 0.00 0.03 2,106,715.91
1/21/16  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 75 Receipt Laura McGuire Rc's 14693-14715 91.50 0.00 2,106,807.41
1/21/16 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 75 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire Rc's 14693-14715 0.00 1.83 2,106,805.58
1/21/16  1000-8706 Miscellaneous 71 Receipt Notary Public Underwriters, Inc Refund Notary Public Fe 20.00 0.00 2,106,825.58
1/21/16 1000-8902 Transfers To Road Transfer Out Transfer Cl #164-Det Ctr To Roa 0.00 8.65 2,106,816.93
1/21/16  1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer Claim 162 - Group Life 0.00 518.11 2,106,298.82
1/21/16  1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer Claim 165 - QualChoice 0.00 48,698.00 2,057,600.82
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 158 13465 Check AAC WORKERS COMP TRUST AP:2016 WORKERS C 0.00 40,040.00 2,017,560.82
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 160 13467 Check AR CHILD SUPPORT CLEARINGH AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 224.00 2,017,336.82
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 171 13473 Check AR DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVI AP:ACTUAL CLAIMS P 0.00 5,066.47 2,012,270.35
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 155 13462 Check AT&T MOBILITY AP:ACT# ENDING 7088 0.00 185.33 2,012,085.02
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 157 13464 Check BANK OF THE OZARKS AP:DECEMBER 2015 A 0.00 500.00 2,011,585.02
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 166 13469 Check DUVALL'S FLOORS & MORE INC. AP:INV# 1061 0.00 2,834.00 2,008,751.02
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 169 13471 Check JORJA TRADING, INC. AP:GARNISHMENT FO 0.00 216.25 2,008,534.77
1/21/16  1000-9901 Check 170 13472 Check MARK T. MCCARTY, TRUSTEE AP:GARNISHMENT FO 0.00 636.92 2,007,897.85
